

Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021
Phone: 022-2278 5000 • E-mail: investor_relations@ril.com
CIN: L17110MH1973PLC019786

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Half Year Ended 30th September 2017

₹ in crore, except per share data

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30th September 2017	30th September 2017	30th September 2016
Value of Sales & Services (Revenue)	101,169	191,706	81,651
Less: GST Recovered	6,084	6,084	-
Revenue from operations	95,085	185,622	81,651
Profit before exceptional item and tax	11,337	21,873	9,882
Profit before tax	11,337	22,960	9,882
Profit for the period	8,109	17,217	7,209
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	7,344	17,431	7,593
Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each	5,920	5,920	2,951
Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves*	-	-	-
Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Not Annualised)			
Basic:	13.67	29.03	12.22
Diluted:	13.66	29.01	12.20

* Reserve excluding revaluation reserves for the year ended as on 31st March 2017 was ₹ 259,880 crore.

Note:

- The Company has issued and allotted 308,03,34,238 equity shares to the eligible holders of equity shares on the book closure date (i.e., 9th September, 2017) as bonus equity shares by capitalizing reserves on 13th September, 2017. The earnings per share figures for the quarter ended 30th September 2016 have been restated to give effect to the allotment of the bonus shares, as required by INDAS-33.
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 13th October 2017. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

₹ in crore

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30th September 2017	30th September 2017	30th September 2016
1	Value of Sale & Service (Revenue)	75,165	145,599	64,344
2	Less: GST Recovered	3,404	3,404	-
3	Revenue from operations	71,761	142,195	64,344
4	Profit before tax	11,458	22,019	10,173
5	Profit for the period	8,265	16,461	7,704
6	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	7,401	15,409	8,358

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2017 are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website www.ril.com.

For Reliance Industries Limited
Sd/-

Mukesh D. Ambani
Chairman and Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th October, 2017